
County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Farms 
reporting 

SQUASH--CON, 

ALL OTHER· •••• I ••••• I. I •• 8 

30 NEW MEXICOt TOTAL••••••• 

BLACKEYES AND OTHER 
GHEEN COWPEAS 

DONA ANA •••• I ••••• I •••••• 

LEA,, ••••••, ,, ••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

4 
3 
6 

NEW MEXICOt TOTAL••••••• 13 

Class 1-5 Farms 

APRICOTS 
!TONSl 

GRANT••••••••••••••••• 
OTERQ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
QUAy,,,,,,, ••• ,, , •• ••• 
RIO ARRIBA,,,,,,,,,,,, 
ROOSEVELT••••••••••••• 

ALL OTHER••••••••••••• 

N~W MEXICOt TOTAL•••• 

PECANS t IMPROVED 
!POUNDS) 

BERNALILLO,,,,,,,,,,,, 
CHAVEs,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
DE BACA·· ••••• I I •••• '. 

DONA ANA•••••••••••••• 
EDDy,,,,, ••• ,,,, •••••, 

LEA •••••••••••••••••• I 

LUNA•••••• ,,, • •• ,,,,,, 
OTERO••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER••••••••••••• 

NEW MEXICO• TOTAL•••• 

Acres 
harvested 

Farms 
reporting 

3 
3 
8 
3 
4 

17 

38 

3 

32 

7 
15 

6 

28 

3 
6 
3 

60 
9 

4 
5 

12 
8 

110 

PECANS• WILD & SEEDLING 
!POUNDS) 

Class 1-5 Farms 

DONA ANA,.,.,.,,,.,.,. 
ALL OTHER••••••••••••• 

NEW MEXICO• TOTAL•••• 

6 
5 

11 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Farms 
reporting 

30 

4 
3 
6 

13 

Acres 
in trees 

or vines 
of all ages 

!Zl 
1 
2 
1 
6 

9 

19 

3 
949 

2 
6 009 

167 

30 
137 
181 

10 

7 488 

11 
7 

18 

Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

Irrigated 

Acres 

3 

32 

7 
15 
6 

28 

HOT PEPPERS 

BERNALILLO••••••••••••••• 
DONA ANA••••••••••••••••• 
Eoov ••• •••••••••••••••• •• 
LUNA••••••••••••••••••••• 
RIO ARRIBA••••••••••••••• 

ROOSEVELT•••••••••••••••• 
SANDOVAL••••••••••••••••• 
SAN JUAN••••••••••••••••• 
SIERRA••••••••••••••••••• 
SOCORRO•••••••••••••••••• 

VALENCIA·•••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

NEW MEXICO• TOTAL••••••• 

Table 5. Fruits, Nuts: 1969 
Trees or vines 

Not of bearmg age Of bearing age 

Farms 

Farms 
reporting 

14 
85 

3 
3 
14 

3 
5 
4 

15 
9 

6-
5 

146 

Farms 
reporting reporting Number 

13 
116 
70 
16 

275 

602 

092 

34 
13 113 

40 
278 567 

4 736 

950 
6 198 
3 1458 

388 

307 484 

328 
148 

2 
1 
2 
1 .. 
5 

15 

2 
5 

43 
6 

1 
3 
9 
5 

74 

6 
3 

9 

7 
5 

12 
2 

95 

87 

208 

4 
7 993 

80 q37 
1 367 

400 
3 088 
1 710 

337 

95 336 

305 
109 

•uq 

Table 6. Farms by Types 

3 
3 
7 
3 
2 

16 

34 

1 .. 
3 

49 
7 

4 
3 
9 
6 

86 

1 
2 

3 

6 
111 
58 
14 

180 

515 

8814 

30 
5 120 

140 
198 130 

3 369 

550 
3 110 
1 7148 

51 

212 1"8 

23 
39 

62 

farms 
reporting 

2 
5 
2 
1 

8 

18 

4 
2 

48 
6 

3 
9 
4 

76 

2 

2 

Livestock 

Cash-grain Tobacco 
Other 

field-crop 
~ 

Vegetable 
Fruit 

and nut 
farms 

Poultry 

farms 
other than 

poultry and 
dairy farms 

BERNALILLO,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
CATRON•••••••••••••••••• 
CHAVES•••••••••••••••••• 
COLFAX ••••••• I I. I •• I •••• 

CURRY••••••••••••••••••• 

DE BACA••••••••••••••••• 
DONA ANA•••••••••••••••• 
EDDY •••••••••••••• I ••••• 

GRANT••••••••••••••••••• 
GUADALUPE· •• I ••• I •••• I I. 

~ 

3 
1 

310 

4 
2 

4 
6 

19 

~ Cotton farms 

50 

236 
75 

24 
67 

2 

14 

2 

2 
5 
1 

~ 

83 
1 

2 

1 
9 

10 

2 
17 

farms Dauy farms 

4 
1 
2 

1 
4 
2 
2 

11 
2 
6 
1 
1 

2 
7 
8 

7 
1 

26 
17 
58 
49 

204 

32 
53 
48 
16 

8 

21 
22 
70 
12 

New Mexico 2 6 5 

lrr•gated 

Acres 
harvested 

31 
965 

10 
73 
20 

5 
12 

8 
474 

82 

100 
26 

2 806 

Farms 
reportmg 

.. 
85 

3 
3 
4 

3 
5 
14 

15 
9 

6 
5 

146 

Harvested 

14 
1 
2 
5 

6 

18 

21 600 
1450 

6 228 292 
63 240 

104 500 
96 908 

431 

6 515 "21. 

Livestock 
ranches 

13 
147 
159 
143 

49 

87 
25 

100 
124 
113 

119 
59 

190 
168 

400 

1400 

Gene1al 
farms 

27 

150 
25 
46 

29 
78 

133 
5 
3 

10 
20 
65 

4 

Miscel­
laneous 

farms 

32 
1 
6 
3 
2 

1 
8 
1 
2 

1 
1 
5 
2 

Acres 

31 
965 

10 
73 
20 

5 
12 

8 
474 

82 

100 
26 

2 806 

HARDING••••••••••••••••• 
HIDALGO••••••••••••••••• 
LEA ••• , ••••• •• • •• ••••••• 
LINCOLN••••••••••••••••• 
LOS ALAMOS,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Dntn withheld to nvo1d disclosure of information for individual fnrms. 

LUNA••••• ,,, , ,, , •••••••• 
MCKINLEY•••••••••••••••• 
MORA •••••••• I ••••••••••• 

OTERO••••••••••••••••••• 
QUAy,,, ••• •••• •• ••• •• ••, 

RIO ARRIBA•••••••••••••• 
ROOSEVELT••••••••••••••• 
SANDOVAL•••••••••••••••• 
SAN JUAN•••••••••••••••• 
SAN MIGUEL•••••••••••••• 

24 
1 

1 
65 

1 
112 

4 
I 

103 

11 
1 

11 

16 

121 
2 

4 
2 

19 

12 

7 
17 

2 

3 

3 
2 

1 
2 
6 

2 
68 

I 
7 
2 

25 
13 
114 
26 

128 

56 
183 
25 
67 
20 

53 
45 
65 
90 

227 

102 
186 

45 
36 

125 

17 
1 
7 

21 
88 

10 
153 

7 
56 

8 

2 
2 
6 
2 
4 

3 
8 
3 
7 

11 



266 New Mexico 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Cash-grain 
~ 

SANTA FE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,. 2 
SIERRA,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SOCORRO •• •, •, • • • • • • • • • • • 
TAos •••••••••••••••••••• 1 
TORRANCE•••••••••••••••• 9 

UNION,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3'1 
VALENCIA•••••••••••••••• 1 

NEW MEXICO• TOTAL•••••• 605 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 6. Farms by Types 

Other Fruit 
Tobacco field-crop Vegetable and nut 

farms Cotton farms ~ ~ farms 

2 ' 11 8 1 

' ' 2 

' 6 

6 

592 170 126 10'1 

Livestock 
farms 

other than 
Poultry poultry and 

farms Dairy farms dairy farms 

1 
2 

39 

1 
2 
2 

6 

2 
29 

179 

8 
7 

19 
'5 
'8 

69 
58 

'127 

County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Miscel· 
Livestock General laneous 

ranches farms farms 

39 lj 7 
53 D 
89 '19 1 
31 8 2 

165 22 6 

249 14 9 
78 72 11 

' 174 1 145 149 
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